Aspects of Figurative Language
in Noun Compound Models
MWE Workshop, Marseille – June 25, 2022
Sabine
Schulte im Walde
Motivation & Story
1
Noun Compounds & Compositionality

HEAD (head constituent)
ADD (addition)
MULT (multiplication)
COMB (addition and multiplication)
Target subsets (3 × 30) [Schulte im Walde et al., 2016]
degree of compositionality
compound frequency
modifier productivity
head productivity
Sabine Schulte im Walde, IMS (Uni Stuttgart): Figurative Language in Noun Compound Models across Target Properties, Domains and Time 24
Vector-Space Reductions (Reddy Dataset)
Vector-Space Variants Dimensionality
All all context words co-occurring with any of our targets 64,508
VV all verbs 8,525
NN all nouns 52,285
NN-1000 1,000 most frequent corpus nouns 374
NN-5000 5,000 most frequent corpus nouns 1,221
NN-10000 10,000 most frequent corpus nouns 2,392
NN-15000 15,000 most frequent corpus nouns 3,615
NN-20000 20,000 most frequent corpus nouns 4,762
NN-25000 25,000 most frequent corpus nouns 5,929
NN-30000 30,000 most frequent corpus nouns 6,970
NN-35000 35,000 most frequent corpus nouns 8,058
NN-40000 40,000 most frequent corpus nouns 9,114
All-PCA-100 PCA with 100 dimensions computed on whole matrix 100
All-PCA-500 PCA with 500 dimensions computed on whole matrix 500
All-PCA-1000 PCA with 1,000 dimensions computed on whole matrix 1,000
All-PCA-2000 PCA with 2,000 dimensions computed on whole matrix 2,000
All-PCA-5000 PCA with 5,000 dimensions computed on whole matrix 5,000
NN-PCA-100 PCA with 100 dimensions computed on noun matrix 100
NN-PCA-500 PCA with 500 dimensions computed on noun matrix 500
NN-PCA-1000 PCA with 1,000 dimensions computed on noun matrix 1,000
NN-PCA-2000 PCA with 2,000 dimensions computed on noun matrix 2,000
NN-PCA-5000 PCA with 5,000 dimensions computed on noun matrix 5,000
Word2Vec word2vec two-layer neural network representation 300
Sabine Schulte im Walde, IMS (Uni Stuttgart): Figurative Language in Noun Compound Models across Target Properties, Domains and Time 25
Vector-Space Reductions (Reddy Dataset)
Vector-Space Variants MOD HEAD ADD MULT COMB